

## GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

## Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University

Raitha Bhavan, General Cariappa Circle, Gadag – 582101, India Ph. 08372-230338, Fax No. 08372-297343, email: <u>registrarksrdpru@gmail.com</u> Regional Office: Grameenabhivruddhi Bhavan, Ananda Rao Circle, Bengaluru-560 009

No: KSRDPRU/RTI/PIO.Desig./01/2018-19

.

Date: 24/04/2018

## NOTIFICATION

**Sub:** Designation of Public Information Officers – reg. **Ref:** Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, dated: 24/04/2018.

In pursuance of provisions elucidated under Section 5 (1), 5 (2) and 19 of the Right to Information (RTI) Act 2005, the Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University hereby designates for time being the officers mentioned hereunder as Public Information Officers, Assistant Public Information Officers and Appellate Authority respectively. Re-notification will be issued immediately after the regular recruitment for the respective posts.

SL. No.	Public Authority	Public Information Officer (As per Section 5(1) of RTI, 2005)	Assistant Public Information Officer (As per Section 5(2) of RTI, 2005)	The Nature of Information	Appellate Authority (As per Section 19 of RTI, 2005)
1	Karnataka StateFinance Officer, KSRDPRU,Office Superinand Panchayat RajGadagUniversity, Gadag -582 101.01		Office Superintendents	Budget estimates	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
2	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Executive Engineer, KSRDPRU, Gadag	Assistant Executive Engineer, KSRDPRU, Gadag	Information relating to university land, buildings, vehicles, rented buildings and other related matter	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
3	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.			Matter relating to admissions and other various subjects coming under concerned faculty. BOS, Syllabus, Regulations etc. All information relating to maintenance of schools and related matters.	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag

1 Augus

4	Kourselle			Seminars, Workshops & Conferences etc.	
	Karnataka State Rural Developmen and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office t Superintendents	5	Matters relating to admission, affiliation, eligibility etc.	Registrar, KSRDPRU Gadag
5	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office Superintendents		<ol> <li>Recruitment, Service &amp; establishment matters relating both teaching, non- teaching, temporary and permanent staff.</li> <li>Endowment / Scholarship to the students.</li> <li>Re-imbursement of medical expenses, payment of remuneration and honorarium, Establishment Budget etc.</li> </ol>	Registrar, KSRDPRU Gadag
5	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office Superintendents		Administrative matters, correspondence relating to outsource employees, Statutes, ordinances, Regulations, Research Centers, Tender relating to Outsource Employees i.e. Ministerial and security and canteen. Annual Reports and all administrative matters.	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office Superintendents		All information relating to exams, marks cards, degree certificates, convocations etc.	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office Superintendents		Information relating to hostels and youth festivals.	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Superintendents		sports activities and	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag
		Office Superintendents	-	SC /ST students,	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag

ŧ,

2 Hours

	Gadag -582 101.			
11	Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University, Gadag -582 101.	Office Superintendents	 Information relating to Library Books, Journals and related accounts.	Registrar, KSRDPRU, Gadag

REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. All the PIO's, APIOs and Appellate Authorities
- 2. All the Sections Heads of KSRDPRU, Gadag.

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary, RDPR Department, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru
- 2. Secretary, Karnataka Information Commission, M.S. Building, Bengaluru- 560001.
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor / Registrar / Finance Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag.
- 4. Special Officer, KSRDPRU, Gadag.
- 5. Programmer, KSRDPRU, Gadag for information and to upload this notification on the university website.

6. Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University's Notice Board.

7. Office Copy

4

